Instruction Manual
DU06
Ultrasonic flowmeter with display
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstraße 24
D-65205 Wiesbaden-Nordenstadt
Tel.: ++49-(0)6122-7055-0
Fax: ++49-(0)6122-7055-50

Pin 6: relay 1, N/C contact
Dimensions:
Order Code:
Order number:                         DU06.
Ultrasonic flowmeter and counter
with local indication
E. V. R025. 0. 0
Material version:
M = brass housing, sensors st. steel
   (with R ½ male connection only)
E = st. steel housing, sensors st. steel
S = special version
Gaskets:
V = FKM (standard)
E = EPDM
S = special gasket
Measuring range / Process connection:
R015 = 0,5…80 l/min, R ½ male
R025 = 1…180 l/min, R 1 male (only DU06.E…)
R050 = 8…1000 l/min, R 2 male (only DU06.E…)
Output signal:
0 = universal output for power, voltage or frequency,
adjustable on site
and 2 limit relays
Options:
0 = without
9 = please specify in plain text
Technical Data:
Max. pressure: 25 bar
Medium temperature: −20...+100 °C
Ambient temperature: −10...+60 °C
Accuracy: ± 2% of full scale
Mounting position: any, rotatable housing
Medium: acoustically conductive liquids,
solids content < 10 Vol.%
Power supply: 24 VDC ± 15%
Power consumption: 200 mA max.
Outputs: 4…20 mA, 0…10 V, frequency-
output (programmable,
max. 32 kHz),
Ri = 2 kOhm
Limit value relay: 2 x changeover cont., 30 VDC / 1 A
Display: LCD, 2 x 16 digit, illuminated
Protection class: IP65
Response time: 0,8...8 s, factory setting ca. 1,6 s
Flow direction: adjustable in device
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 • T +49 (0) 6122 7055-50
 info@pkp.de •  www.pkp.de